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cominG EUEnTS

*

TRACK

MAY 7-CALIFORNIA versusSTANFOR,o, Palo

Alto, field events I :30 p.m., running
events 2:00 p.m.

BASEBALL

MAY 6-CALIFORNIA versus STANFORD, Ed­

wards Field, 3:15 p.m.

MAY 9-CALIFORNIA versus PEPPERDINE,

Edwards Field, 3: 15 p.m.

MAY 13-CALIFORNIA versusSTANFORD, Ed­

wards Field, 3: 15 p.m.

MAY 14-CALIFORNIA· versus SOUTHERN

CALIFORNIA (doubleheader), Ed­
wards Field, I :00 p.m.

CREW

MAY 14-CALIFORNIA versus WASHING­

TON, Oakland Estuary, II: 15 a.m.

l'ri11teJ by LEDERER. STREET & ZEUS Co., INC., BERJtELEY, CALIPORNIA

EDWARDS TRACK
STADIUM

.-
JACK YERMAN

California Quarter Miler

~ April 30, 1960
2:00 P.M.

Selling Price ..•. 1921

Sales Tax ..•.•. 0079

TotaL 20¢

CALIFO,RnIA

US.~

o RqEG0 nl S:IATE



STADIUM RECORD-4:03.5, Ron Delany (Villanova), NCAA Meet,1958.
CALI FORN IA RECORD-3:58.7, Don Bowden '58, PA Meet, Stockton, 1957.
OREGON STATE RECORD-4:II.4, Norm Hoffman, 1960.

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Jerry Siebert (4:12.4), Alan. Gaylord
(4:14.2), Gordon Whitehead (4:19.4), Neville Shaw
(4:20.7), Val Prescop.

OREGON STATE: Norm Hoffman (4:11.4), Norm
Fones (4:20.1), Chris Johansen (4:25.0).

MILE RUN

r- TRACK

No. 1

EUEDTS

2:30 P.M.

120-YARD HIGH HURDLES
No.4 3:05 P.M.
STADIUM RECORD-:13.7, Lee Calhoun, North Carolina College, NCAA Meet,

1956.
CALIFORNIA RECORD-:14.2, Tom Moore '36, Fresno Relays, 1935.
OREGON STATE RECORD-:14.7, March Dunkin, 1933.

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Cebron Russ (14.8), Warren Burkholder
(15.6), Mike Healy.

OREGON STATE: Walt Skowhede (14.8), Jim Maryott
( 14.9), Stu Fors (15.1).

Won by n_m m m m m __mnnnn (2) m_m_m nnm n _

(3) _n n __n __nn mnn_nm m nmWinning Time m m_.

Won by mm m nm (2) _mn m m m _

(3) mmnnn m __mnmmnmmn_mmmnm Winning Time _

No.2
440-YARD DASH

2:40 P.M.

SSO-YARD RUN
No.5 3:15 P.M.
STADIUM RECORD-I :47.5, Lon Spurrier (Olympic Club), OC, SCCYC, CalI­

fornia Triangular Meet, 1955.
CALI FORN IA RECORD-I :47.2, Don Bowden '58, NCAA (Austin, Tox.) 1957.
OREGON STATE RECORD-I:52.3, Cliff Cordy, 1959.

STADIUM RECORD-:45.7, Glenn Davis (Ohio St.), NCAA Meet, 1958.
CALIFORNIA RECORD-:46.4, Grover Klemmer '43, PCC Meet, Berkeley, 1941.
OREGON STATE RECORD-:48.6, Wallace Kadderly, 1916.

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Jack Yerman (47.3), Bob Karlsrud (48.0),
Dave Epstein (48.9), Rich Sanford.

OREGON STATE: Ron Bach (48.6), John Ball (49.9).

Won by m n n_n __mm mnm nn (2) n m m m __

(3) mmnm mn nmn __nnnn_n __m nn_m_n Winning Time

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Jerry Siebert (1 :49.5), Chuck Lucas
(1:53.8), Rich Sanford (1:54.7), Al Talley.

OREGON STATE: Norm Hoffman (1:52.6), Norm
Fones (1:54.4), Dave Hemminger (2:01.0).

Won by __mmmmm m_nm mm __n_m (2) nmm __mmmmm __m mmm _

(3 ) _n nmmnnn_nnnnn_nn __n n n_n __m_nmm Winning Time. nn m

STADIUM RECORD-:09.4, Ray Norton (San Jose St.), NCAA Meet, 1958, Jim
Jackson (Alameda HS), NCS Meet, 1954.

CALIFORNIA RECORD-:09.3, Leamon King '58. Fresno Relays, 1956.
OREGON STATE RECORD-:09.6, Mervin Brock, 1951.

STADIUM RECORD (one turn)-:20.6, Ray Norton (SCYC), Dual Meet, 1960.
CALIFORNIA RECORD-:20.4, Hal Davis '43, Big Ten-PCC Meet, Evanston,

III., 1942.
OREGON STATE RECORD-:21.2, Floyd Williams, 1904.

No.3
IOO-YARD DASH

2:50 P.M. No.6
220-YARD DASH

3:25 P.M.

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Willie White (9.6), Bob Karlsrud (10.1),
Butch de Villers (10.3).

OREGON STATE: Amos Marsh (9.6), Ernie Taylor
(10.2).

Won by mn_nmmnnnmnn nnnnm_m (2) nmmnm nnnm n m_n

(3) n nm mmnm_m_mm m n mn Winning Time

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Willie White (21. 6) , Bob Karlsrud (21.5),
Jack Yerman, Dave Epstein.

OREGON STATE: Amos Marsh (21.3), Ron Bach (21.7).

Won by n_n nnnmnm_n_mmnn_mnnm (2) _nnmn m nmnn_m ..nmmmnn_

(3) nnnn __m nnn_mmnnm n mn Winning Time nn_



220-YARD LOW HURDLES
No.7 3:40 P.M. FIELD EUEDTS

STADIUM RECORD-IS' 6'1s", Cornelius Warmerdam (Olympic Club), PA
Meet, 1942.

CALIFORNIA RECORD-14' 63/,", Guinn Smith '42, Fresno Relays, 1941.
OR,EGON STATE RECORD-14' 'I,', Lyle Dickey, 1952.

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Terry Kelley (14-4), Tom Colton (14-0).
OREGON STATE: Doug Ballew (13-6).

STADIUM RECORD-:22.7, Charlie Tidwell (Kansas), NCAA Meet, 1958(one
turn) .

CALIFORNIA RECORD-:23.0, Willie White '60, PCC Meet, Seattle, 1959.
OREGON STATE RECORD-:24.0, Howard Carlson, 1940; Stu Fors, 1959.

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Willie White (23.3), Cebrun Russ (23.6),
Butch deVillers (28.3), Warren Burkholder.

OREGON STATE: Darrell Horn (24.1), Stu Fors (24.2),
Ernie Taylor (24.6).

Won by .. n. • mn " (2) m __ n __ ".m m n"" __ m

No.1
POLE VAULT

2:00 P.M.

(3) n n n •• n.m Winning Time,, __
Won by n. • n n. .m • __ (2) . nmn n .n • • __

(3) .m. . __n_._. . . m. __.m." " _,,_Winning Height n

STADIUM RECORD-8:46.3, Alex Henderson (Ariz. St.), NCAA Meet, 1958.
CALIFORNIA RECORD-8:59.9, 80b House '57, NCAA Meet, Austin, Tex., 1957.
OREGON STATE RECORD-9:27.4, Don Vallaneourt, 1941.

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Alan Gaylord (9: 11.8), Karl Uebel
(9:28.8), Neville Shaw (9:30.1), Des O'Neill.

OREGON STATE: Cliff Thomson (9:32.1), Chris Johan­
sen (10: 00.4).

STADIUM RECORD-60' 7", Dallas Long (USC), S.C.·Cal. Dual Meet, 1960.
CALIFORNIA RECORD-57' 8%", Charlie Butt '56, PCC Meet, 1956.
OREGON STATE RECORD-52' 6", Duane Marshall, 1957.

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Dave Maggard (53-11), Jerry Nordstrom
(51-7Yz).

OREGON STATE: Neil Plumley (52-6Yz), John O'Con­
ner (49-1).

2:00 P ,M.
SHOT PUT

No.2
3:55 P.M.

TWO-MILE RUN
No.8

Won by n m " n m n __ (2) n m m • __ 00 _

Won by 00. 00. n m __ nm nm_. __ "_ (2) n n nm m. n

(3) m m m __ m. .Winning Time (3 ) *_. n_. nnn u ._uM __ • __ u m n Winning Distancc _

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: 3:12.3. Team to be selected.
OREGON STATE: 3:23.9. Team to be selected.

STADIUM RECORD-3:II.B, Stanford (Tom Shaw, Ernie Clark, Clyde Jeffrey,
Craig Williamson). Cal·Stanford Relays, 1940.

CALIFORNIA RECORD-3:09.4, (John Reese, Fay Froom, Clarence Barnes,
Grover Klemmer), PCC.Big Ten Meet, 1941.

OREGON STATE RECORD-3:21.2 (Aaron Funk, Bob Leslie, Bill Hampton,
Grant Teals), 1938.

No.9
MILE RELAY

4:05 P.M.

J

J JAVELIN
No.3 2:00 P.M.
STADIUM RECORD-257' 6", Bud Held (Olympic Club) OC, SCCYC, Califor·

nia Triangular Meet, 1955.
CALI FORN IA RECORD-229' 111/4", George Roseme '52, California·UCLA

Meet, Westwood, 1950.
OREGON STATE RECORD-240' 101h", Gary Stenlund, 1959.

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA : Jerry Nordstrom (198 -11 ) , Kent New­
mark (173-2).

OREGON STATE: Gary Stenlund (236-6Yz), Guenther
Allgaier (210-4), Marv Tyler (205-0).

Won by m "_mm n __ •• __ •••••••• (2) _00_· •••••• __ 00 •••••• •• __• __ ••• 00_ Won by ..__. __. (2) " . . ,,. __"._. .nm. n __

(3). m •• "nm n m __ ._ ••• n". • • Winning Distanceu .n.m _ (3 ) .m •• •• nm ·_ u__,, hm __ .m • Winning Distance ",, __

4



Won byn mm •• __ mnn m •. _m._ (2) _m ._._.mm .nnm.m_.mnnmnm

Won by __ m m_n __ m_n m nnm __ mn (2) nn_m_mn n_mn m mmm n

(3) ·_mmmn __ m m nm mmnmm_ Winning Distance

Won by mm mnm n (2) __nm._m __ n __ m __ mmn __ mmm n _

SCORE
CARD

I

POINTSEVENT
I

I

I

OREGON STATE CALIFORNIA

MILE RUN

I

I
!

440- YARD DASH

I

I

loo-YARD DASH

I

120-YARD HIGH

I

HURDLES
SSO-YARD RUN220- YARD DASH220- YARD LOW

HURDLES

2-MILE RUNPOLE VAUL TJAVELINSHOT PUTHIGH JUMPBROAD JUMP
DISCUSRELA YFINAL SCORE

I

,'I

: I

' ..

2:00 P.M.

2:30 P.M.

2:00 P.M.

DISCUS

HIGH JUMP

BROAD JUMP

No.4

No.6

No.5

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Butch deVillers (22-714), Bill Edmonds,
Eurael Bell.

OREGON STATE: Darrell Horn (24- 5Y4), Ernie Taylor
(22-81'2), Gary Stenlund (21-11).

(3 ) nm __ nn __ u m.m __ n ._mn m_m ._.Winning Height

(3) un __ n __••.. __ • m. ·_· • mm.m __ mmm Winning Distance nn u. _

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Dick Dailey (6-5), Ed Donahue (6-31'2),
Eurael Bell (6-3), Brett Merner (6-1).

OREGON STATE: John Hunter (6-4), Craig Cochran
(6-214), Gary Stenlund (6-21'2).

ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA: Jerry Nordstrom (149-3), Dave Maggard
(130-0).

OREGON STATE: Don Martin (167-11'2), John O'Con­
ner (1 55-4 ) .

STADIUM RECORD-b' 9'/4', Don Stewart, SMU, NCAA Meet, 1958.
CALIFORNIA RECORD-b' 7'/,', Dick Dailey 'bO, Cal Frosh-ACAL All-Stars,

195b.
OREGON STATE RECORD-b' 93,4", Wayne Moss, 1959.

STADIUM RECORD-18b' 2", Rink Babka (USC), AI Oerter (Kansas), NCAA
Meet, 1958.

CALIFORNIA RECORD-174' 6", Charlie Butt '56, Cal-Washington Meet, 195b.
OREGON STATE RECORD-I b7' 1'/4', Don Martin, 19bO.

STADIUM RECORD-2b' 1'/,", Jesse Owens (Ohio State), NCAA Meet, 1935.
CALIFORNIA RECORD-25' 3", Arnold Nutting '38, NCAA Meet, Berkeley,

1937.
OREGON STATE RECORD-25' 5'/4', Darrell Horn, 1959.

G

SCORING: First, 5 points; second, 3 points; third, 1 point. Relay winner:
5 points.


